Village - Nari, Tal & Dist - Nagpur and bounded as per Building Plan.   

KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES ( IF ANY) 

Not known to the secured creditor. The unpaid charges towards 

electricity, maintenance, Tax etc. if any, as applicable  

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.) 
Rs. 2487055/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lakh Eighty Seven 
Thousand Fifty Five Only) 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (IN RS.)  
Rs. 2,48,706/- (Rupees Two Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Seven 
Hundred Six Only) through DD in favor of ‘Axis bank ltd.’ payable 

at Nagpur. 

BID INCREMENTAL AMOUNT Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) 

LAST DATE, TIME AND VENUE FOR 
SUBMISSION OF BIDS / TENDER 
WITH EMD 

Till 26.12.2025 up to 05:00 P.M. at Axis Bank Ltd.

[...]

Suyog Enclave Dhaba, Near GPE Co- App Dhaba,  
Ring Road, Wadi, Dist - Nagpur - 440023 

Loan Account No PHR004807420464 

DATE OF DEMAND NOTICE U/SEC. 
13(2) OF SARFAESI ACT 

10/10/2023 

AMT. OF DEMAND NOTICE U/S-13(2) 
OF SARFAESI ACT (IN RS.) 

Rs. 3073321/- (Rupees Thirty Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Three 

Hundred Twenty One Only) amount as on 09/10/2023 

DATE OF PHYSICAL POSSESSION 
03/02/2025 

PUBLICATION DATE OF 
POSSESSION NOTICE 

07/02/2025 

OUTSTANDING DUES   (IN RS.) 
Rs. 3073321/- amount due as on 09/10/2023 

Terms and conditions of auction:- 

1. Bidder/(s) shall have to give complete offer.